## HB0112HS001

```
Page 1-line 7 Delete "23-1-705(e)" and insert "23-1-705".
 1
 2
 3
    Page 1-line 8
                       Delete "paragraph (v)" and insert "subsection
 4
                       (m)".
 5
 6
                       Delete entirely.
    Page 1-line 15
 7
 8
    Page 2-lines 2 through 7 Delete entirely and insert:
 9
10
         "(m) The department shall issue a lifetime pioneer resident
    trapping license furbearing in accordance with the fee specified
11
    in W.S. 23-2-301(c)(xiv), to any resident who is at least
12
    sixty-five (65) years of age prior to the issuance of the license
13
    and has resided in Wyoming for at least thirty (30) years.".
14
15
    FLITNER, CHAIRMAN
```